La1000359593

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	



400370582174

07/27/21--01020--026 **130.00

21 (N) 27 MI 70



July 30, 2021

JOSHUA M GROSS 161 MADEIRA AVE SUITE NO 1000 CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

SUBJECT: JMG LAW GROUP, P.L.L.C.

Ref. Number: W21000107239

We have received your document for JMG LAW GROUP, P.L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The specific purpose of the entity must be set forth in the document.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 421A00017953

Alannah M Carranza Regulatory Specialist II New Filings

www.sunbiz.org

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Sec Division of Cor				
	JMG LAV	GROUP, P.L.L.C.			
SUBJE	CT:		of Limited Liab	ility Company	
The enc	losed Articles of	Organization and fee	(s) are submitte	ed for filing.	
Please r	eturn all correspo	ondence concerning t	his matter to the	tollowing:	
	Joshua M. G	Gross			
			Name o	of Person	
				Company	
	161 Madeir	a Avenue Suite No. 1	000		
			Ad	dress	
	Coral Gable	es Florida 33134			
	josh.mgross@	⊕gmail.com	City/State :	and Zip Code	
	-,	E-mail address: (to be	e used for future	annual report notificati	ion)
For furth	er information co	ncerning this matter.	please call:		
	Joshua Gro	ss		376-6766	
		•	at (<u>786</u>		
	Nan	ie of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclose	ed is a check for t	he following amount			
□\$125	5.00 Filing Fee	■\$130.00 Filing ! Certificate of Stat	us Cert	55.00 Filing Fee & ified Copy onal copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		ng Address		Street Address	
		iling Section on of Corporations		 New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallah; 	
	P.O. I	Box 6327 iassee, FL 32314	1	2415 N. Monroe Stre Tallahassee, Fl. 3230	et, Suite 810

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

JMG LAW GROUP, I			
(Must con	tain the words "Limited	Liability Company, "I	L.L.C" or "L.L.C.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street a	address of the principal c	office of the Limited I	iability Company is:
Princip	oal Office Address:		Mailing Address:
161 Madeira Avenue			Aadeira Avenue
Suite No. 1000			No. 1000
Coral Gables, Florida	. 33134	Coral	Gables, Florida
The name and the Florida street	address of the registered	dagent are:	·
The name and the Florida street	address of the registered Joshua Gross		·
The name and the Florida street	Joshua Gross	Name	·
The name and the Florida street	Joshua Gross 161 Madeira Avenue S	Name Suite No. 1000	ceptable)
The name and the Florida street	Joshua Gross 161 Madeira Avenue S Florida street addres	Name Suite No. 1000 is (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acc	
The name and the Florida street	Joshua Gross 161 Madeira Avenue S	Name Suite No. 1000	reptable) 33139 Zip

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"AMBR" = Autho "MGR" = Manago AMBR		Joshua Gross 135 3rd Street #21
AMBR		
MGR		135 3rd Street #21
MGR		
MGR		Maimi Beach, Florida 33139
MGR		
		Joshua Gross
		135 3rd Street #21
		Maimi Beach, Florida 33139
-		
e of filing.)	•	ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days as
	ate on the Department	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be liste of State's records.
cument's effective d	ate on the Department	
cument's effective d	ate on the Department sions, if any.	
REOUIRED SIG	Signature of a man aware that any fals	
REOUIRED SIG	Signature of a man aware that any fals	of State's records.

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Joshua M. Gross

135 3rd Street #21

Miami Beach Florida 33139

786-376-6766

COVER LETTER

	new ruing Sec Division of Col				
	JMG LAV	V GROUP, P.L.L.C.			
SUBJEC	т:	Name of L	imite	d Liability Company	
The enclo	ised Articles of	Organization and fee(s)	are su	sbmitted for filing.	
Please ret	urn all correspo	ondence concerning this r	nutter	r to the following:	
	Joshua M. (
			N	Name of Person	
				Firm/Company	
	161 Madeir	ra Avenue Suite No. 1000			
	<u></u>			Address	
	Coral Gable	es Florida 33134			
	josh.mgross	@gmail.com	City/	State and Zip Code	
		E-mail address: (to be use	d for	future annual report notificati	on)
or further	information co	ncerning this matter, plea	ise ca	ill:	
	Joshua Gro	\$S.		376-6766	
		at (786		
	Nan	ne of Person	Area	Code Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed	is a check for t	he following amount:			
□\$125.0	0 Filing Fee	■\$130.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status		☐\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy additional copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		ng Address		Street Address New Filing Section Di	vision

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

	UP, PL.L.C.	27. 0	L.L.C. Portl. L.C.T.
(Musi	contain the words "Limited Lial	onity Company, "i	i.i.c., or Dix.)
RTICLE II - Address: ne mailing address and str	eet address of the principal offic	e of the Limited L	iability Company is:
<u>Pri</u>	ncipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:
161 Madeira Ave	enue	161 M	fadeira Avenue
Suite No. 1000		Suite	No. 1000
Coral Gables, Fi RTICLE III - Registered the Limited Liability Corr other business entity with	d Agent, Registered Office, & 1	Registered Agent gistered Agent. Yo	Gables, Florida 's Signature: ou must designate an individual or
Coral Gables, Fi RTICLE III - Registered The Limited Liability Com- nother business entity with	d Agent, Registered Office, & I apany cannot serve as its own Re han active Florida registration.)	Registered Agent gistered Agent. Yo	's Signature:
Coral Gables, Fi RTICLE III - Registered The Limited Liability Com- mother business entity with	d Agent, Registered Office, & I spany cannot serve as its own Re h an active Florida registration.) treet address of the registered ag	Registered Agent gistered Agent. Yo	's Signature:
Coral Gables, Fi RTICLE III - Registered The Limited Liability Com- mother business entity with	d Agent, Registered Office, & I spany cannot serve as its own Re h an active Florida registration.) treet address of the registered ag Joshua Gross N 161 Madeira Avenue Suite	Registered Agent gistered Agent. Yo ent are: lame	's Signature: ou must designate an individual or
Coral Gables, Fi RTICLE III - Registered The Limited Liability Com- mother business entity with	d Agent, Registered Office, & I spany cannot serve as its own Re h an active Florida registration.) treet address of the registered ag Joshua Gross	Registered Agent gistered Agent. Yo ent are: lame	's Signature: ou must designate an individual or
Coral Gables, Fi RTICLE III - Registered The Limited Liability Com- mother business entity with	d Agent, Registered Office, & I spany cannot serve as its own Re h an active Florida registration.) treet address of the registered ag Joshua Gross N 161 Madeira Avenue Suite	Registered Agent gistered Agent. Yo ent are: lame	's Signature: ou must designate an individual or

(CONTINUED)

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company: Name and Address: Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager ALIBRI 135 3rd Strapt #21 Mami Beach , Flonds 33139 Joshua Gross Miana Boach, Florida 33139 (Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: __ (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. The purpose of this entity is to render legal advice and other related legal services. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of amomber or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

ARTICLE IV-

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Joshua M. Gross
135 3rd Street #21
Miami Beach Florida 33139
786-376-6766